

June 20, 2025

Company nameSojitz CorporationRepresentativeKosuke Uemura, President & CEO(TSE Code : 2768; TSE Prime Market)ContactNahoyoshi Tomita, PR Dept.TEL+81-3-6871-3404

(Update on disclosed matter) Notification of Change in Status of Specified Subsidiary

Sojitz Corporation ("Sojitz"), as announced in the "Notification of Change in Status of Specified Subsidiary" dated December 25, 2024, has completed a series of transactions related to the establishment of a special purpose company ("SPC") for the purpose of investments in the energy and infrastructure sectors on June 19, 2025.

1. Reason for Change

At the Board of Directors' meeting held on December 25, 2024, Sojitz resolved to establish an SPC for the purpose of investments in the energy and infrastructure sectors. The capital amount of the SPC is equivalent to 10% or more of Sojitz's capital, and thus it is qualified as a specified subsidiary.

2. Overview of the Specified Subsidiary

Company Name	Sojitz Capella Corporation B.V.
Address	Strawinskylaan 1241, World Trade Center Tower C 12F,
	1077 XX Amsterdam, the Netherlands
Representative	Takefumi Nishikawa, Director
Business Description	Investments in the energy and infrastructure sectors
Capital Amount	AUD 235 million (Approx. JPY 22.2 billion)
Date of Establishment	January 21, 2025
Major Shareholder and Ownership Ratio	Sojitz Corporation – 94.0 %

3. Schedule

Decision Date	December 25, 2024
Investment Date	June 19, 2025

4. Future Outlook

This investment has little impact on Sojitz's business performance.